VINES J%BAND

ROAD TO UIL: WEEK 4
September 1, 2023

UPCOMING DATES:

TUESDAY-THURSDAY, SEPTEMBER 4-7, 7:00-8:30AM: Marching Band Rehearsal
MONDAY-WEDNESDAY, SEPTEMBER 4-6: Edmond’s Burgers Spirit Nights

THURSDAY, SEPTEMBER 7: Game #2 v. Arlington Bowie JV - See aftached itinerary
WEDNESDAY, SEPTEMBER 13, 7:00-9:00PM: Stadium Rehearsal — See attached itinerary
SATURDAY, SEPTEMBER 23: Plano Drumline Contest, percussion only

SATURDAY, SEPTEMBER 30: Plano East Marching Invitational — See attached itinerary
WEDNESDAY, OCTOBER 4: Plano Cluster Exhibition — See attached itinerary
THURSDAY, OCTOBER 12, 6:00-7:00PM: UIL Marching Band Practice

FRIDAY, OCTOBER 13, 8:00-10:00AM: UIL Marching Band Practice

SATURDAY, OCTOBER 14: Region 25 UIL Marching Contest — See attached itinerary

Dear Vines Band Family,

We are so proud of the students’ first show last night! If you have recordings, please remember not
to post them to social media, in order to respect copyright law. Feel free to directly send videos to
friends and family!

Snap! Raise Fundraiser

Congratulations to you and our community for raising $25,537 this season! This will greatly help
reduce the cost of our Spring Trip, and provide some much needed funds for our equipment
replacement fund. Thank you so much for your continued support!

Edmond’s Burgers Spirit Nights

Come by Edmond’s Burgers and invite your friends and family on 15™ St. this coming Monday-
Wednesday, and tell them you are in Vines Band! 10% of sales will be donated to the Band as we
raise money toward our Spring Trip.

Game #2 v. Arlington Bowie JV

Come see us perform as a cluster at halftime next Friday at Clark Stadium! Tickets and stadium information
can be found here: https://www.pisd.edu/domain/8%218. Please keep in mind the PISD Bag Policy will be
enforced. Ticket sales to the General Public will begin on Sunday at 8am for the current week Visitors will be
allowed one clear sealed bottle of water due to the heat.

Stadium Rehearsal

On Wednesday, September 13, we will have our district-assigned Stadium Rehearsal. This is our ONE
opportunity to practice in a stadium before our contest, so it is vital that every member attends. Please see
the attached itinerary for specific times.

UIL Week/Fall Break

In accordance to PISD and PSHS Band policies, Vines Band will rehearse the week of Fall Break on Thursday
evening, October 12, from 7-8pm, and Friday morning, October 13, from 8-10am, before our contest on
Saturday morning, October 14. Thank you for your understanding.

Eligibility

Students must be passing all non-Honors/AP courses at the end of the day on September 15 in order to
remain eligible to perform and tfravel with Band. This eligibility check will affect Game 4, Plano East
Marching Invitational, Cluster Exhibition, UIL, and both Pep Rallies. Please check your grades!


https://www.pisd.edu/domain/8918

VINES ,(%BAND

GAME #2 ITINERARY

9/7: Vines v. Arlington Bowie JV
Dri-fit shirts, black shorts, LONG black socks, water jugs

7:00am-8:30am
3:30pm (8th Period)
4:30pm

4:50pm

5:05pm

5:15pm

5:35pm

5:45pm
10 min left on Q2

Halftfime

~9:45pm*
~10:00pm*

Marching Band Rehearsal

Eat/Pack/Load (EPL)

Instruments cleaned and out for
loading

Uniform/instrument inspection

Load Busses

Depart VHS, Travel to Clark

Stadium (4400 Stadium Dr.,
Plano, TX 75023)

Arrive at Clark Stadium,
Unload busses and trucks

Warm-Up in North Lot
Warm-Up for halftime

ETERNAL LIGHT 2023

Depart Clark Stadium,

Travel to Vines High School
(1401 Highedge St., Plano, TX 75075)

Arrive at VHS, Unload



VINES ,WBAND

STADIUM REHEARSAL ITINERARY

9 / 13: Dri-fit shirts, black shorts, LONG black socks, water jugs

Pack and Load — NO MEAL
5:00pm  pROVIDED

5:30pm Instruments cleaned and out for
loading
5:50pm Summer Uniform Inspection

5:55pm Load Busses

Depart VHS, Travel to Clark

6:00pm  Stadium (6600 stadium Dr.,
Plano, TX 75023)

6:30pm Arrive at Clark Stadium,
-oUp Unload busses and trucks

6:50pm  warm-Up in Parking Lot
7:00pm  Stadium Rehearsal

8:45pm  ETERNAL LIGHT 2023

Depart Clark Stadium,

~0- % Travel to Vines High School
920pm (1401 Highedge St., Plano, TX
75075)

~9:40pm*  Arive af VHS, Unload



VINES ,(%BAND

PEMI ITINERARY
9/30, 11:15am @ Kimbrough Stadium

7:15am

7:55am
8:00am
8:45am
8:55am

9:05am

9:35am

10:05am
10:10am

10:55am
11:15am
12:00pm

12:10pm

12:40pm

Travel Uniform Run-through

Change/Load/Breakfast
Instruments out for fruck loading
Uniform/instrument inspection
Load Busses

Travel to Kimbrough

Stadium
(700 N. Murphy Rd., Murphy, TX 75094)

Arrive at Kimbrough
Stadium/Unload

Staged to enter Warm-Up C
Sectional Music Warm-Up
Caption Warm-Up
Ensemble Warm-Up

Leave Warm-Up

ETERNAL LIGHT 2023

Load Busses

Depart Kimbrough, Travel

to Vines High School
(1401 Highedge $t., Plano, TX 75075)

Arrive at VHS, Unload



VINES ,(%BAND

CLUSTER EXHIBITION

10/4, 7pm @ Clark Stadium

7:00am-8:30am
4:25pm

4:45pm

5:40pm

5:45pm

6:00pm

6:30pm
7:00pm
7:30pm
8:00pm

9:00pm
~9:20pm*

Marching Band Rehearsal
Load, No Meal Provided
Instruments out for loading
Call Time in uniform

Depart VHS, Travel to Clark

Stadium (6600 Stadium Dr.,
Plano, TX 75023)

Arrive at Clark Stadium,
Unload busses and trucks

Warm Up
ETERNAL LIGHT 2023
Watch Clark HS Band

Watch PSHS Band

Depart WHS, Travel to Vines

High School (1401 Highedge
St., Plano, TX 75075)

Arrive at VHS, Unload



VINES ,(%BAND

UIL MARCHING ITINERARY
10/14, 9:45am @ Kimbrough Stadium

6:00am Travel Uniform Run-through
6:25am Change/Load/Breakfast
6:30am Instruments out for tfruck loading
7:15am Uniform/instrument inspection
7:30am Load Busses
Travel to Kimbrough
7:40am  stadium
(700 N. Murphy Rd., Murphy, TX 75094)
8:10am Arrive at Kimbrough
) Stadium/Unload
8:35am Staged to enter Warm-Up
8:40am Sectional Music Warm-Up
Caption Warm-Up
Ensemble Warm-Up
9:25am Leave Warm-Up
9:45am ETERNAL LIGHT 2023
10:15am Watch Shepton
10:30am Load
Depart Kimbrough, Travel
10:40am

11:10am

to Vines High School
(1401 Highedge $t., Plano, TX 75075)

Arrive at VHS, Unload



