

ROAD TO UIL: WEEK 4 September 1, 2023

UPCOMING DATES:

TUESDAY-THURSDAY, SEPTEMBER 4-7, 7:00-8:30AM: Marching Band Rehearsal MONDAY-WEDNESDAY, SEPTEMBER 4-6: Edmond's Burgers Spirit Nights THURSDAY, SEPTEMBER 7: Game #2 v. Arlington Bowie JV – See attached itinerary WEDNESDAY, SEPTEMBER 13, 7:00-9:00PM: Stadium Rehearsal – See attached itinerary SATURDAY, SEPTEMBER 23: Plano Drumline Contest, percussion only SATURDAY, SEPTEMBER 30: Plano East Marching Invitational – See attached itinerary WEDNESDAY, OCTOBER 4: Plano Cluster Exhibition – See attached itinerary THURSDAY, OCTOBER 12, 6:00-7:00PM: UIL Marching Band Practice FRIDAY, OCTOBER 13, 8:00-10:00AM: UIL Marching Band Practice SATURDAY, OCTOBER 14: Region 25 UIL Marching Contest – See attached itinerary

Dear Vines Band Family,

We are so proud of the students' first show last night! If you have recordings, please remember not to post them to social media, in order to respect copyright law. Feel free to directly send videos to friends and family!

Snap! Raise Fundraiser

Congratulations to you and our community for raising **\$25,537** this season! This will greatly help reduce the cost of our Spring Trip, and provide some much needed funds for our equipment replacement fund. Thank you so much for your continued support!

Edmond's Burgers Spirit Nights

Come by Edmond's Burgers and invite your friends and family on 15th St. this coming Monday-Wednesday, and tell them you are in Vines Band! 10% of sales will be donated to the Band as we raise money toward our Spring Trip.

Game #2 v. Arlington Bowie JV

Come see us perform as a cluster at halftime next Friday at Clark Stadium! Tickets and stadium information can be found here: <u>https://www.pisd.edu/domain/8918</u>. Please keep in mind the **PISD Bag Policy** will be enforced. Ticket sales to the General Public will begin on Sunday at 8am for the current week Visitors will be allowed one clear sealed bottle of water due to the heat.

Stadium Rehearsal

On Wednesday, September 13, we will have our district-assigned Stadium Rehearsal. This is our ONE opportunity to practice in a stadium before our contest, so it is vital that every member attends. Please see the attached itinerary for specific times.

UIL Week/Fall Break

In accordance to PISD and PSHS Band policies, Vines Band will rehearse the week of Fall Break on Thursday evening, October 12, from 7-8pm, and Friday morning, October 13, from 8-10am, before our contest on Saturday morning, October 14. Thank you for your understanding.

Eligibility

Students must be passing all non-Honors/AP courses at the end of the day on September 15th in order to remain eligible to perform and travel with Band. This eligibility check will affect Game 4, Plano East Marching Invitational, Cluster Exhibition, UIL, and both Pep Rallies. Please check your grades!



GAME #2 ITINERARY

9/7: Vines v. Arlington Bowie JV

Dri-fit shirts, black shorts, LONG black socks, water jugs

7:00am-8:30am	Marching Band Rehearsal
3:30pm (8th Period)	Eat/Pack/Load (EPL)
4:30pm	Instruments cleaned and out for loading
4:50pm	Uniform/instrument inspection
5:05pm	Load Busses
5:15pm	Depart VHS, Travel to Clark Stadium (6600 Stadium Dr., Plano, TX 75023)
5:35pm	Arrive at Clark Stadium , Unload busses and trucks
5:45pm	Warm-Up in North Lot
10 min left on Q2	Warm-Up for halftime
Halftime	ETERNAL LIGHT 2023
~9:45pm*	Depart Clark Stadium, Travel to Vines High School (1401 Highedge St., Plano, TX 75075)
~10:00pm*	Arrive at VHS , Unload



STADIUM REHEARSAL ITINERARY

9/13: Dri-fit shirts, black shorts, LONG black socks, water jugs

5:00pm	Pack and Load – <mark>NO MEAL</mark> PROVIDED
5:30pm	Instruments cleaned and out for loading
5:50pm	Summer Uniform Inspection
5:55pm	Load Busses
6:00pm	Depart VHS, Travel to Clark Stadium (6600 Stadium Dr., Plano, TX 75023)
6:30pm	Arrive at Clark Stadium , Unload busses and trucks
6:50pm	Warm-Up in Parking Lot
7:00pm	Stadium Rehearsal
8:45pm	ETERNAL LIGHT 2023
~9:20pm*	Depart Clark Stadium, Travel to Vines High School (1401 Highedge St., Plano, TX 75075)
~9:40pm*	Arrive at VHS , Unload



PEMI ITINERARY

9/30, 11:15am @ Kimbrough Stadium

7:15am	Travel Uniform Run-through
7:55am	Change/Load/ Breakfast
<mark>8:00am</mark>	Instruments out for truck loading
8:45am	Uniform/instrument inspection
8:55am	Load Busses
	Travel to Kimbrough
9:05am	Stadium
	(700 N. Murphy Rd., Murphy, TX 75094)
9:35am	Arrive at Kimbrough
7.55011	Stadium/Unload
10:05am	Staged to enter Warm-Up C
10:10am	Sectional Music Warm-Up
	Caption Warm-Up
	Ensemble Warm-Up
10:55am	Leave Warm-Up
11:15am	ETERNAL LIGHT 2023
12:00pm	Load Busses
	Depart Kimbrough, Travel
12:10pm	to Vines High School
-	(1401 Highedge St., Plano, TX 75075)
	(1401 Higheage St., 11010, 1X 7 507 5)
12:40pm	Arrive at VHS , Unload



CLUSTER EXHIBITION

10/4, 7pm @ Clark Stadium

7:00am-8:30am 4:25pm 4:45pm 5:40pm	Marching Band Rehearsal LOAd, No Meal Provided Instruments out for loading Call Time in uniform
5:45pm	Depart VHS, Travel to Clark Stadium (6600 Stadium Dr., Plano, TX 75023)
6:00pm	Arrive at Clark Stadium , Unload busses and trucks
6:30pm	Warm Up
7:00pm	ETERNAL LIGHT 2023
7:30pm	Watch Clark HS Band
8:00pm	Watch PSHS Band
9:00pm	Depart WHS, Travel to Vines High School (1401 Highedge St., Plano, TX 75075)
~9:20pm*	Arrive at VHS, Unload



UIL MARCHING ITINERARY

10/14, 9:45am @ Kimbrough Stadium

6:00am	Travel Uniform Run-through
6:25am	Change/Load/ Breakfast
<mark>6:30am</mark>	Instruments out for truck loading
7:15am	Uniform/instrument inspection
7:30am	Load Busses
	Travel to Kimbrough
7:40am	Stadium
	(700 N. Murphy Rd., Murphy, TX 75094)
8:10am	Arrive at Kimbrough
6.10dm	Stadium/Unload
8:35am	Staged to enter Warm-Up
8:40am	Sectional Music Warm-Up
	Caption Warm-Up
	Ensemble Warm-Up
9:25am	Leave Warm-Up
9:45am	ETERNAL LIGHT 2023
10:15am	Watch Shepton
10:30am	Load
	Depart Kimbrough, Travel
10:40am	to Vines High School
	(1401 Highedge St., Plano, TX 75075)
11:10am	Arrive at VHS , Unload